
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-881 

ANSWERED ON-14/12/2022 
  

WIDENING OF ROADS IN RAJASTHAN 

881 # SHRI NEERAJ DANGI: 
  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:  

(a)     whether Government has sent any proposal to Government of Rajasthan for augmentation 

and widening of the length of roads in State, if so, the details thereof; 

(b)       whether Government of Rajasthan has made any request for allocation of funds 

for  development of National Highways in the State; and 

(c)         if so, the details thereof and the details of action taken thereon? 

  
ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) No Sir. MoRTH takes up widening/augmentation/improvement of National Highways 

in all states including Rajasthan based on  extant guidelines of MoRTH and proposals 

received from different quarters including State Governments.  

 

  

(b) & (c) Development and maintenance of National Highways is a continuous process and 

allocation of funds is made for sanctioned schemes. Details of funds allocated and 

expenditure incurred under National Highways (Original) [NH(O)], National Highways 

(Original - Tribal Sub Plan) [NH(O)TSP] and Green National Highways Corridor Project 

[GNHCP] for development of National Highways in Rajasthan entrusted to State PWD 

during last three years and current financial year is at Annexure I. In respect of National 

Highways in the State of Rajasthan entrusted to NHAI, expenditure is incurred on approved 

projects as per funds requirement and no separate state wise allocation is made. 

 

  

 

  



ANNEXURE I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) & (c) OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 881 FOR 14.12.2022 ASKED BY SHRI NEERAJ 

DANGI   “WIDENING OF ROADS IN RAJASTHAN”• 

Sl No. Year Scheme 
Funds Allocated 

(Rs. in Cr.) 
Expenditure (Rs. in 

Cr.) 

1 2019-20 
NH(O) 856.34 856.34 

NH(O)-TSP 197.00 182.50 

2 2020-21 

NH(O) 729.64 729.64 

NH(O)-TSP 150.00 149.94 

GNHCP 12.00 11.97 

3 2021-22 

NH(O) 667.83 667.83 

NH(O)-TSP 51.63 51.63 

GNHCP 120.86 120.86 

4 2022-23  (Till date) 

NH(O) 800.00 643.50 

NH(O)-TSP 20.00 19.79 

GNHCP 100.00 88.53 

  

***** 

 


